
Boca Raton, FL
Reference Number: 8327-3F8E-FDCB-BB09-14737407

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/17/23 at
8:33:35 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in Texas

2,404  Last reported odometer reading

2021 CHEVROLET
CORVETTE STINGRAY
VIN: 1G1YB2D41M5112748
COUPE
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 2 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 1,305/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 2,404 ---

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmMHeAC51m5mNAJSi9RvKau_9xOwLMqCxnNbRBli8dnKrYsf6I-WE9RJZIj2DVnGmj95P87shJ9k5mfWrLck4TEWGc9BFLwGsY0Rn9xqMnoUJrKQOv4YvBMjMdHZMM1b79Bf7yOcr2XGqD1TyEoiZIqPgT9uqtliuSO1S1z3YQYw8BZsctYvajYtaUtZBnXk6PBPBDegCBZWlWd4b6p7Eyu_Gq2DY_bdkuvSQ_L5mSUvIR2zu8EARimNJShOJiudeU3xzdapkLvsDh2libGJLZSgKnQhJB-1ezoxdnql0qTq0.cfx


Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 10 months or 33,596 miles
remaining.

Warranty
Active

Warranty
Active

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate Vehicle
1,305 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmMHeAC51m5mNAJSi9RvKau_9xOwLMqCxnNbRBli8dnKrYsf6I-WE9RJZIj2DVnGmj95P87shJ9k5mfWrLck4TEWGc9BFLwGsY0Rn9xqMnoULdkfdapAS9YznIkzkBhdgk7sKizJZ74bM4rtP25ujQRhuJJDmv92MK_bni2nH4kwnyjfFG922-7MbKEZN5xR45JaG9icUjHHUmRZzJvF9fiQa5jFbvw3J-_y2apxdGcJAJFzEAMn5YJsBxi5tz96yoh-n8dgcCpZDidhrMKxDiHwXymxTbRSAF3MeM6f94ZRI.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmMHeAC51m5mNAJSi9RvKau_9xOwLMqCxnNbRBli8dnKrYsf6I-WE9RJZIj2DVnGmj95P87shJ9k5mfWrLck4TEWGc9BFLwGsY0Rn9xqMnoULdkfdapAS9YznIkzkBhdgkDf3lIChKHySrqBtsSI7-cfxUC9b_e5BxPVNrk93uJ-pNk0pODzL8XJtR-WmoklItpNlktoIVDTJH5n0hqVykvBZns9QDXfPoWidk5m1wVo04sHpqCcq8eWhzSxyJ5es5qUgljSm7T-Av2KyOtamRiycfCq5VAVgtmbC6DKBhqQc.cfx


05/11/2021 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/12/2021 4 John Holt Auto Group
Chickasha, OK
405-224-2132

4.6 / 5.0
124 Veri�ed Reviews

1,342 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/24/2021 10 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chickasha, OK
Title #810010079818

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

01/11/2022 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Chickasha, OK
Title #810010079818

Registration issued or renewed

06/21/2022 Merit Buick GMC of
Chickasha
Chickasha, OK
405-224-0475

4.5 / 5.0
37 Veri�ed Reviews

524 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed

06/21/2022 1,539 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK
Title #810011762736

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

07/21/2022 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

07/22/2022 1,563 Merit Buick GMC of
Chickasha
Chickasha, OK
405-224-0475

4.5 / 5.0
37 Veri�ed Reviews

524 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

07/27/2022 1,708 Wood Motor Company
Harrison, AR
870-741-8211

4.5 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Tires rotated
Oil and �lter changed

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-

http://www.johnholtok.com/
http://www.byfordauto.com/
http://www.https//meritgmchickasha.com/
https://www.woodmotor.com/


106 Veri�ed Reviews
1,486 Customer

Favorites

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/27/2022 1,714 Wood Motor Company
Harrison, AR

4.5 / 5.0
106 Veri�ed Reviews

1,486 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/29/2022 Certi�ed Pre-Owned
Dealer

Sold as a Chevrolet Certi�ed Pre-
owned Vehicle

08/19/2022 2,404 Lakeside Chevrolet
Rockwall, TX
972-638-8377

4.8 / 5.0
355 Veri�ed Reviews

2,729 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/30/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lavon, TX
Title
#04333244793085208

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

-

-
-
-

http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value
http://www.gmcertified.com/built-in-value
http://www.https//lakesidechevrolet.com/
https://socket.carfaxbig.com/vhr/v1/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration
and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/17/23 8:33:35 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

